## ARKANSAS SENATE

# 89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

### **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/07/2013 (160)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 102

AN ACT FOR THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2013-2014 FISCAL YEAR.

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 102

Amend Senate Bill No. 102 as originally introduced:

Page 5, line 10, delete "\$44,024" and insert "\$80,257"

AND

Page 5, line 11, delete "14,583" and insert "27,194"

AND

Page 5, line 13, delete "43,900" and insert "93,900"

AND

Page 5, line 15, delete "1,977,205" and insert "1,927,205"

AND

Page 5, line 18, delete "\_\_\_\_\_\_100,000" and insert "\_\_\_\_\_450,000"

AND

Page 5, line 19, delete "\_\_\_\$2,181,712" and insert "\_\_\_\$2,580,566"

AND

Page 7, line 6, delete "\$12,500" and insert "\$20,000"

AND

Page 7, line 7, delete "5,000" and insert "8,750"

AND



KMW096 - 03-07-2013 09:31:17

Page 1 of 2

KMW/		W - U3-U	7-2013	09:31:17									Secretary
By: Joi	nt B	udget C	ommitt	the first tim ee 09:31:17	e, rules su	spende	d and rea	ad the	e second t	time and			·
Page	13	, line	e 29 <b>,</b>	delete	"(07)"	and	inser	t "	(06)".				
AND													
Page	13	, line	e 27,	delete	"(04)"	and	inser	t "	(03)"				
AND													
Page	13	, line	e 24,	delete	"(04)"	and	inser	t "	(03)"				
AND													
Page	13	, line	22,	delete	"(07)"	and	inser	t "	(06)"				
AND													
Page	7,	line	12,	delete '	'\$	72,8	<u>10</u> " a	nd :	insert	"	\$189	<u>.005</u> "	
AND													
Page	7,	line	11,	delete '	'	30,3	<u>10</u> " an	d i	nsert	"	55,00	<u>)0</u> "	
AND													
Page	7,	line	8, d	elete "2	25,000"	and	inser	t ":	105,25	5"			